## STIFEL NICOLAUS CANADA INC.



145 King Street West, Suite 300 Toronto, Ontario M5H 1J8 Tel: +1 (416) 367-8600

Dear Client,

As part of Stifel Nicolaus Canada Inc.'s ("Stifel Canada") ongoing efforts to protect our clients, we would like to take this opportunity to encourage you to name a Trusted Contact Person on your Stifel Canada account.

A Trusted Contact Person is intended to be an available resource for your Stifel Investment Advisor in administering your account, protecting your assets, and responding to possible financial exploitation. Your Trusted Contact Person should be someone you trust to serve as your advocate should personal circumstances arise, such as a change in your health, capacity, availability, behavior, or financial activity. Your appointed Trusted Contact Person is not a power of attorney. A Trusted Contact Person cannot access your account, cannot place trades on your behalf, cannot change your account ownership or address, cannot complete withdrawals, deposits, transfers, or instruct on any other type of transaction on your account. There are strict policies and procedures around the circumstances that must be present before permissions are granted allowing a Stifel Canada Investment Advisor to contact a Trusted Contact Person.

Should you decide to name a Trusted Contact Person, please contact your Stifel Investment Advisor directly to get more details, and to be provided the Trusted Contact Person Assignment Form.

If you have any questions about adding a Trusted Contact Person, please call your Stifel Investment Advisor or email <a href="mailto:SNCCompliance@stifel.com">SNCCompliance@stifel.com</a>.

Thank you

Stifel Nicolaus Canada Inc.